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to receive and collect from the owners of all logs, tim-
ber and lumber, passing over such slides or driven by 
the aid of said dam, as a compensation for keeping up 
and maintaining such dam, the sum of ten cents per 
thousand feet, board measure the amount to be ascer-
tained by scale upon the landing in the woods if there 
be one; if not, in any other practicable way ; and the 
aforesaid persons, their associates and assigns, shall have 
a lien on all logs, timber and lumber run over said 
dam, or driven by the aid thereof, until the charges 
aforesaid shall be fully paid, which lien may be en-
forced in the same manner as the lien of laborers on 
logs, except as to the time for filing the petition for said 
lien, which may, under the provisions of this act, be 
filed at any time sithin six months after the last of the 
logs of any mark shall have passed over the slides of 
said dam, or be driven by the aid thereof. Provided, 
that said Johnstons shall, at all times, comply with the 
provisions of section two of this act. 

Control of dam. SEcrioN 5. The control of said dam, the slides 
and gates of the same, shall belong to the said John-
stons, their associates and assigns, and be under their 
exclusive control, subject always to the provisions of 
section two of this act. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 26, 1879. 

[No. 871, A.] 	 [Published February 28, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 113. 

Appropriation 
for statnpe and 
stationery, 

AN ACT to authorize the superintendent of public property 
to furnish stationery and postage stamps to the employ-es of 
the senate and assembly for 1879, and to make an appropria-
tion therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The superintendent of public property 

is hereby required to furnish the present duly enrolled 
employes of the senate and assembly for the year 
1879, under the chief clerks aud sergeants-at-arms 
thereof, and to the duly appointed clerks of the com-
mittees thereof, stationery to the amount of five dol-
lars each, and postage stamps to the amount of two 
dollars each. 
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SECTION 2. The superintendent of public property 
shall also furnish each duly appointed and enrolled 
messenger, employed in the senate and assembly, sta-
tionery to the amount of two dollars, and postage 
stamps to the amount of one dollar. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after his passage. 

Approved February 26, 1879. 

[No. 139, S.] 	 [Published March 8, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 114. 
AN ACT to change the boundaries of the counties of Shaw-

ano and Oconto, and to create the counties of Marinette and 
New. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Township thirty north, of ranges eleven , Townships 

 deta twelve, thirteen and fourteen east, of the fourth prin- ched. 

cipal meridian, is hereby detached from the county of 
Oconto and attached to the county of Shawano, of 
which it shall hereafter constitute a part ; and town-
ships twenty-eight, twenty-nine and thirty north, of 
ranges sixteen and seventeen east, are hereby detached 
from the county of Shawano and attached to the 
county of Oconto, of which they shall hereafter con-
stitute a part 

SECTION 2. All that portion of the county of Boundaries of 
Oconto, as so constituted, included within the follow. roaurgye.ito 
ing boundaries, to wit: Commencing at a point in the 
boundary line between the states of Wisconsin and 
Michigan, in the Brule river, where range line be-
tween ranges sixteen and seventeen intersect said 
boun:lary line; thence southerly along said boundary 
line to the mouth of the Brule river ; thence southerly 
along said boundary line to the center of the main 
channel of Green Bay ; thence southerly along the 
center of the main channel of Green Bay to the range 
line between ranges twenty-two and twenty-three; 
thence north along said range line to the southeast cor-
ner of section twelve, in township twenty-nine, of range 
twenty-two ; then west along section lines to the south-
west corner of section ten in township twenty-nine, of 
range twenty-one ; thence north along section lines to 
township line between townships twenty-nine and 
thirty ; thence west along the same to range line be- 
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